THE DIOCESE OF NORTH AMERICA & EUROPE

The Mar Thoma Church

Rt. Rev. Dr. Isaac Mar Philoxenos Diocesan Bishop Rev. George Abraham Diocesan/Bishop's Secretary Mr. George P. Babu Diocesan Treasurer



Sinai Mar Thoma Center 2320 S. Merrick Avenue Merrick, NY 11566 Tel: (516) 377-3311 Fax: (516) 377-3322

Email: marthomadiocese@gmail.com

DC/488/2023 October 25, 2023

BLESSINGS TO THE MEMBERS OF THE DIOCESE OF NORTH AMERICA AND EUROPE OF THE MAR THOMA CHURCH.

Dearly Beloved in Christ,

Greetings from the Sinai Mar Thoma Center, New York.

The Mar Thoma Messenger is the official publication of the Diocese of North America and Europe. It has been in circulation for more than 40 years and has served as a vital link in communicating the Word of God to our members along with highlighting the activities of the Diocese.

Today, the Mar Thoma Messenger has attained the status of a well-accepted Christian magazine containing valuable theme based articles as well as news and reports on various programs and activities. To promote this magazine within and outside our Diocese, we are setting apart the month of November for a subscription campaign, and **Sunday**, **November 12**, **2023 will be observed as Messenger Sunday**.

I request the cooperation of the Vicar, Council/Assembly members, Parish Committee members, Promoters, and the Editorial Board and Managing Committee of the Mar Thoma Messenger to make every effort for the wider circulation of this publication.

I extend sincere thanks to all our valued subscribers for their support and co-operation. Our goal is to enroll every family of the Diocese as a subscriber of this magazine. It is recommended to have each parish take a life subscription by remitting \$300 to the Mar Thoma Messenger. Awards will be given to the parishes with the highest percentage of subscriptions. Please encourage our youths and children to read the Mar Thoma Messenger and also to write articles to be published in future issues.

May the blessings of God Almighty be with us all.

Yours in His Ministry,

Rt. Rev. Dr. Isaac Mar Philoxenos Diocesan Episcopa